

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11171 OF 2025

Dattatraya Anandrao Choudhari And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Revenue And Forest...RESPONDENT
Dept And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 18199 OF 2024

S.m. Auto Engineering Pvt Ltd Throu. ItsPETITIONER

Managing Director Sanjay M Chopda

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Throu. Revenue AndRESPONDENT
Forest Dept And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11172 OF 2025

Nivrutti Sakharam Kad And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Revenue And Forest...RESPONDENT
Dept And Ors

Adv. Jotiram R. Jadhav for Petitioner

Mr. Ketan Joshi B Panel a/w Smt. M. S. Bane AGP For

State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM**

VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)